
Justice Benefits, Inc. Page 1 of 2 #5758

JSC First Amendment

Justice Benefits, Inc. 

Assistance with Federal Title IV-E Claims and Federal Financial Participation 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #5758 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #5758 made and entered into by 

and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California 

(hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Justice Benefits, Inc. (“JBI”) as the general partner of 

JBI, LTD, a Texas limited partnership, duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, 

whose principal place of business is 1711 E. Beltline Road, Coppell Texas 75019, and whose 

Agent for Service of Process is CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Services, The Prentice-Hall 

Corporation System, Inc. 2710 Gateway Oaks Dr. Ste 150N, Sacramento CA 95833 (hereinafter 

referred to as "Consultant"); 

R E C I T A L S 

WHEREAS, Consultant has been engaged by County to provide professional assistance, 

specifically to the Federal Title IV-E Administrative Claim, to explore opportunities for Federal 

Financial Participation (hereinafter “FFP”), to review prospects for expansion of existing and 

new state funding opportunities, and to secure additional FFP as may be appropriate for the 

Probation Department, in accordance with Agreement for Services #5758, dated July 21, 2021; 

incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as “Agreement”); 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to increase the not-to-exceed 

compensation amount of the Agreement by $34,000.00, amending ARTICLE V, Compensation 

for Services; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and covenants 

hereinafter contained, County and Consultant mutually agree to amend the terms of the 

Agreement in this First Amendment to Agreement # 5758 on the following terms and conditions: 

I. ARTICLE V, Compensation for Services, Paragraph Four of the Agreement is

amended in its entirety to read as follows:

The total amount of this Agreement, as amended, shall not exceed $134,775.00 inclusive

of all costs, taxes, and expenses.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services #5758 shall 

remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

22-2313 B 1 of 2



 

 

 

Justice Benefits, Inc. Page 2 of 2 #5758 

JSC         First Amendment 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to 

Agreement for Services #5758 on the dates indicated below. 

 

 

 

- - C O U N T Y   O F   E L  D O R A D O - - 

 

 

 

By: _____________________________   Dated: ____________________ 

Board of Supervisors 

“County” 

 

 

Attest: 

Kim Dawson 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

 

 

 

By: _____________________________   Dated: ____________________ 

Deputy Clerk 

 

 

 

- - C O N S U L T A N T   N A M E - - 

 

 

 

JBI, LTD., a Texas Limited Partnership 

By: Justice Benefits, Inc., a Texas Corporation 

Its:  Corporate General Partner 

 

 

By:   Dated:  

 Robin Liu 

 President 

 "Consultant" 

 

 

By:   Dated:  

 Megan Milas 

Senior Vice President 

 

22-2313 B 2 of 2




