
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-2313

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:12/12/2022 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:1/24/2023 1/24/2023

Title: Probation Department recommending the Board:
1) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Amendment I to Agreement for Services 5758 with Justice
Benefits, Inc, to increase the not-to-exceed amount by $34,000 for a total not-to-exceed amount of
$134,775 to cover the remainder of quarterly invoices through the end of the term of the agreement
on August 13, 2023, for the provision of providing the Probation Department professional assistance
specific to Federal Title IV-E Administrative Claims; and
2) Authorize the Chief Probation Officer and Deputy Chief Probation Officer to execute further
documents relating to Contract 5758, including future amendments which do not increase the
maximum dollar amount or term of the Contract, and contingent upon approval by County Counsel
and Risk Management.

FUNDING:  100% Title IV-E (Federal Payments for Foster Care, Prevention, and Permanency).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Approved Blue Route, 2. B - Draft Amendment I, 3. C - Original Agreement 5758, 4. Executed
Amendment I to Agreement 5758

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors1/24/2023 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

